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Ltrans’

State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022
Contract Number: 08-1L3604

Project ID:

0820000061

Location: 08-Riv-10-26.9/43.3

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN AND NEAR PALM SPRINGS, THOUSAND
PALMS AND CATHEDRAL CITY FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF
WHITEWATER OVERCROSSING TO 0.3 MILE EAST OF BOB HOPE
DRIVE OVERCROSSING

Thermoplastic Traffic Striping, Pavement Markings, and Roadside Signs

Page 1
06/22/2022
Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 27

DBE - 23.0% Federal Aid #1: ACHSIMG-010-3(113)E
Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 55 Overrun/Underrun: 32,674.90
Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: 607,117.50 % Over/Under Est: 5.38%
Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)
1 $639,792.40 VC1900004899 RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION Phone (760)403-5456
7987 SAGE STREET CSLB# 00897948
PHELAN CA 92371
2 $712,180.00 VCO0000022411 STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES INC. Phone (818)834-8199
11861 BRANFORD ST. CSLB# 00421823
SUN VALLEY CA 91352
3 $728,511.40 VCO0000013407 GBA GENERAL ENGINEERING LLC
1745 9th Street CSLB# 01042539
San Francisco CA 94122 Fax (714)526-1050
4 $749,999.00 VCO0000006785 CAL STRIPE, INC. Phone (909)884-7170

2040 E. Steel Rd
COLTON CA 92324

CSLB# 00685387



Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022 Page 2

Contract Number: 08-1L3604 06/22/2022
$589,950.00 VC1800000118 BC RENTAL LLC. DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST Phone (714)974-1190
638 W. SOUTHERN AVENUE CSLB# 877686
ORANGE CA Fax (714)974-1753

03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Item
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024

Iltem
Code

070030
090100
120090
120100
124000
128651
130100
130200
130560
130620
130730
148005
810120
810230
820310
820760
820840
820900
840516
840517
846007
846009
846013
846030

05/26/2022
08-1L.3604

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER

TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

STREET SWEEPING

NOISE MONITORING

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL

FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)

ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

Unit of
Measure

LS
WDAY
LS
LS
LS
EA
LS
LS
SQYD
EA
LS
LS
EA
EA
EA
SQFT
EA
EA
SQFT
SQFT
LF
LF
LF

LF

Estimated
Quantity

LUMP SUM
55.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
5.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
1,000.0
10.0

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM
2,550.0
3,150.0
340.0
3,970.0
26.0
340.0
12,900.0
570.0
76,500.0
5,960.0
15,800.0

96,100.0

Bid

1,210.00
132.00
51,400.00
58,100.00
3,400.00
1,550.00
4,600.00
3,200.00
0.50
303.00
13,500.00
2,700.00
1.02

3.63
42.00
13.32
416.00
80.00
6.53
22.00
1.45

2.42

4.24

0.45

Page 3
06/22/2022

Amount

1,210.00
7,260.00
51,400.00
58,100.00
3,400.00
7,750.00
4,600.00
3,200.00
500.00
3,030.00
13,500.00
2,700.00
2,601.00
11,434.50
14,280.00
52,880.40
10,816.00
27,200.00
84,237.00
12,540.00
110,925.00
14,423.20
66,992.00

43,245.00
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Contract Number: 08-1L3604 06/22/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

0025 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 7,330.0 151 11,068.30

0026 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING LS LUMP SUM 500.00 500.00
CONSTRUCTION

0027 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00

Total 639,792.40



Bid Opening Date: 05/26/2022
Contract Number: 08-1L3604

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027

Total:

Second
Bid Amount

1,500.00 1,500.00
25.00 1,375.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
145,000.00 145,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
1,500.00 7,500.00
17,000.00 17,000.00
3,500.00 3,500.00
1.00 1,000.00
50.00 500.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
2.00 5,100.00
6.00 18,900.00
50.00 17,000.00
14.00 55,580.00
500.00 13,000.00
100.00 34,000.00
5.00 64,500.00
20.00 11,400.00
1.00 76,500.00
2.00 11,920.00
3.00 47,400.00
0.55 52,855.00
5.00 36,650.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
70,000.00 70,000.00

$712,180.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
4,000.00 4,000.00
415.00 22,825.00
77,000.00 77,000.00
55,000.00 55,000.00
2,400.00 2,400.00
1,100.00 5,500.00
1,200.00 1,200.00
1,100.00 1,100.00
1.14 1,140.00
318.20 3,182.00
950.00 950.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
1.14 2,907.00
3.41 10,741.50
90.00 30,600.00
18.00 71,460.00
380.00 9,880.00
88.00 29,920.00
6.14 79,206.00
20.45 11,656.50
1.36 104,040.00
2.27 13,529.20
3.98 62,884.00
0.40 38,440.00
2.94 21,550.20
400.00 400.00
63,000.00 63,000.00

$728,511.40

Fourth
Bid Amount

1,644.00 1,644.00
500.00 27,500.00
37,500.00 37,500.00
135,000.00 135,000.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
1,190.00 5,950.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
1,250.00 1,250.00
10.00 10,000.00
250.00 2,500.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
3,500.00 3,500.00
1.00 2,550.00
5.00 15,750.00
47.50 16,150.00
13.50 53,595.00
520.00 13,520.00
136.50 46,410.00
5.00 64,500.00
30.00 17,100.00
1.00 76,500.00
2.00 11,920.00
3.00 47,400.00
0.40 38,440.00
4.00 29,320.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
74,500.00 74,500.00
$749,999.00
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08-1L3604

PAGE S1

08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3 5/27/2022
5/26/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006785 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (31%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 15 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 16 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL ITEM (31%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE CMS SIGN

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 17 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



08-1L3604

PAGE S2

08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3 5/27/2022
5/26/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006785 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL
FALLBROOK CA

INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
1017741



08-1L3604
08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3
5/26/2022

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S3
5/27/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000013407

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL
GARDENA CA

CHRISP COMPANY
BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY
BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY
BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY
BLOOMINGTON CA

931953

931953

931953

931953

931953

374600

374600

374600

374600

ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM 4 (40%)

ITEM 15,18 (35%)

PARIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL

PARTIAL REMOVE AND INSTALL SIGN PANEL

ITEM 13,24,25 (80%)

ITEM 14, 19 TO 23 (80%)

PARTIAL REMOVE STRIPING AND MARKER

PARTIAL STRIPING WORK



08-1L3604
08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3
5/26/2022

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S4
5/27/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000022411

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC.

CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC.

CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC.

CORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE INC.

CORONA CA

780910

780910

780910

780910

ITEM 4 (85%)

ITEM 6 (87%)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

CMS BOARDS
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08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3 5/27/2022
5/26/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800000118 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC TRAFFIC CONTROL

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING CO ITEM 9 (100%)

WILDOMAR CA 576183

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING CO ITEM 10 (100%)

WILDOMAR CA 576183

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING CO TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER

WILDOMAR CA 576183

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPING CO TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

WILDOMAR CA 576183
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08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3 5/27/2022
5/26/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900004899 CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 14 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 20 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 22 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 23 (80%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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08-RIV-10-26.9/43.3 5/27/2022
5/26/2022
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900004899 CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 27 (50%)

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY 12" THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600

CHRISP COMPANY MOBLIZATION

BLOOMINGTON CA 374600
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